| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10-3                                    | 1-2006                                      | Express Mail Label EV 270266425 U<br>U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC<br>United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|--|
|  |   | ABX-PF6 U  |
|  | 29791                                       | TO COT 27 M H:   |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple   |   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |  |
| Nicholas Pullen<br>Elizabeth Molloy  |   |  |
|  | Internal Address: 245 East 42nd Street      |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 N   | o   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):<br>September 25, 2006 & August<br>Execution Date(s)24, 2006   | Street Address: 245 East 42nd Street        |  |
| Assignment   | <b></b>                                     |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | City: <u>New York</u>                       |  |
| Joint Research Agreement   | State: New York                             |  |
| Government Interest Assignment   |   | 7: 10017   |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   | Country: USA                                | Zip: <u>10017</u>  |
| Other  | Additional name(s) 8                        | address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖂 No   |
| Additional number<br>5. Name and address to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed: |   | o<br>of applications and patents   |
| -  | involved: <u>1</u>                          |  |
| Name: Margaret A. Pierri<br>Fish & Neave IP Group of Ropes &   |   | FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>   |
| Internal Address: Gray LLP   |   | e charged by credit card   |
| 1251 Avenue of the Americas  |   | be charged to deposit account  |
| Fish & Neave IP Group of Ropes & Street Address: Gray LLP  |   |  |
| 1251 Avenue of the Americas  | ·   <u> </u>                                | (government interest not affecting title)  |
| City: New York   | 8. Payment Inform                           | nation   |
| State: New York Zip: 10020-1105  | a. Credit Card L                            | ast 4 Numbers  |
| Phone Number: <u>212-596-9041</u>  |   | Expiration Date<br>06-1075 (Orde No S  |
| Fax Number: 212-596-9000   | b. Deposit Acco                             | unt Number <u>000659-0055) 중 응</u>   |
| Email Address Margaret.Pierri@ropesgray.com  | Authorized Us                               | ser Name Fish & Neave  |
| 9. Signature:  | <u> </u>                                    | October 27, 2006   |
| Margaret A. Pierri<br>Name of Person Signing   |   | Date<br>number of pages including cover  |
| Marile of Ferson Signing   |   | <u>क्र</u>   |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

PATENT REEL: 018475 FRAME: 0910

## ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

- (1) Nicolas Pullen; and
- (2) <u>Elizabeth Molloy;</u>

residing, respectively, at

- (1) <u>Pfizer Global Research and Development, Ramsgate Road,</u> <u>Sandwich Kent, UCT13 9NG, United Kingdom; and</u>
- (2) <u>Pfizer Global Research and Development, Ramsgate Road,</u> <u>Sandwich Kent, UCT13 9NG, United Kingdom;</u>

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>PFIZER INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having a place of business at <u>245 East 42 Street</u>, New York, New York 10017. USA, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: <u>ANTIBODIES</u> <u>TO MADCAM</u>, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 7</u>, <u>2005</u>, under Serial Number <u>11/031,485</u>, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>PFIZER INC.</u>, its designee, or in my/our names at <u>PFIZER INC.</u> or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to <u>PFIZER INC.</u> as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>PFIZER INC.</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>PFIZER INC.</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <u>PFIZER INC.</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>PFIZER INC.</u> under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

It is my/our intention that this Assignment be effective and all rights transferred herein shall be considered to have vested in PFIZER INC. on January 9, 2004, the filing date of United States application 60/535,490.

**ASSIGNORS:** 

(1)Ender noli 9 Elizabeth Mo Nicholas Pullen

Signed and witnessed this 25th day of SEPTEMLE 2006 At Sandwich, Kent, England.

Apph noton

(Inventor) Elizabeth Molloy'

In the presence of:

1HBurt JOHN HOWARD BURT

(Typed or printed name of witness)

Signed and witnessed this 24/4 day of August, 2006 At Sandwich Kent, England.

(Inventor) Nicholas Pulle

In the presence of:

JOHN HOWARD BURT

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018475 FRAME: 0913 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

PFIZER INC. By:

Date: 27th SEPTEMBER 2006

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 10/27/2006**